limited to issue of bonus / rights, if any,
and the Company shall reserve proportion of
such entitlement for the warrant holders.

11. Principle terms of assets charged as securities: Not
Applicable

12. The intention of the promoters, directors or key
managerial personnel or senior management of
the Company to subscribe to the offer: Reliance
Infrastructure Limited, the Promoter of the Company
has agreed to subscribe the proposed preferential
issue of Equity Shares and/or Warrants as specified
herein. None of the other promoter / promoter
group, directors, key managerial personnel or senior
management of the Company proposes to subscribe
to Equity shares and/or Warrants in the offer.
However, in case of difficulty in preferential allotment
to Reliance Infrastructure for any reason whatsoever,
the preferential allotment may be made to and will be
subscribed by other persons/entities of the Promoter
Group, on the same terms and conditions.

13. The Company has not made any other allotment on
preferential basis during the current financial year.

14. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue.

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-Issue equity shares as
on September 20, 2024

Post Issue – Equity shares*

No. of shares % of
shareholding

No. of shares % of
shareholding

A Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

Individual 2212425 0.06 2212425 0.05

Bodies corporate 932262920 23.21 1115362920 24.90

Sub-total 934475345 23.27 1117575345 24.95

2 Foreign Promoters - - - -

Sub-total (A) 934475345 23.27 1117575345 24.95

B Non-Promoters' holding

1 Institutional Investors 638850423 15.90 638850423 14.26

2 Non-Institutions

Private Corporate Bodies 254336342 6.33 533236342 11.91

Directors and Relatives 10484 0 10484 0.00

Indian Public 2116213540 52.68 2116213540 47.25

Others (including NRIs) 73084832 1.82 73084832 1.63

Sub-total (B) 3082495621 76.73 3361395621 75.05

Grand Total 4016970966 100 4478970966 100.00

 * The above Shareholding pattern assumes allotment of 46.20 crore equity shares including the equity shares to
be issued and allotted upon exercise of right attached to all the Warrants, if any. In the event, right for allotment of
Share against all or any of the Warrant(s) are not exercised, the Shareholding Pattern shall change correspondingly.

12

15. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall
be completed: The allotment of the Equity Shares
and/ or Warrants shall be completed within a period
of 15 days from the date of passing of the resolution
by the Members, provided that where the allotment